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Title Publisher Qty Box Man Comments

Advanced Dungeons & Dragons: Lost Dungeon T&E Soft
AI Shogi Taito
Akagi: Topaiten Micronet
Alone in the Dark Pony Canyon
Aqua World Mizuki
Autobahn Tokio Sanyei Shobou
Bakushou!! All Yoshimoto Quiz Ou Kettaisen Yoshimoto Kogyo
Ballz: The Director's Cut BMG Interactive Entertainment
Battery Navi Dai Nippon Printing
Battle Chess Electronic Arts Victor
Battle Pinball Panasonic
Belzerion Human Entertainment
Bishoujo Senshi Sailor Moon S Bandai
Blade Force 3DO
Blood Angels Electronic Arts Victor
Blue Forest Monogatari Right Stuff
Bodycon Digital Rave Part 1 Trans-Pegasus
Bonogurashi Amuze
Burning Soldier Panasonic
Captain Quazar 3DO
Chiki Chiki Machine Mou Race 2: In Space Future Pirates
Chiki Chiki Machine Mou-Race Future Pirates
Chizu Monogatari Sono 1 Ariadne
Corpse Killer Acclaim
Crash 'N Burn BYSE
Crayon-Chan Puzzle Daimaou no Nazo Bandai
Cyberia Electronic Arts Victor
D no Shokutaku Sanei-Shobo Publishing
D no Shokutaku : Directors Cut Warp
Daedalus Episode 1: Nanpasen no Alien HotNet
Defcon 5 Multisoft
Demolition Man Virgin Games
Dennou Hyouryuu: Multimedia Cruising Hamlet
Devil's Course T&E Soft/Panasonic
Doctor Hauzer Panasonic
Doom Art Data / Basho House
Doraemon Yuujou Densetsu Shogakukan
Dragon Tycoon Edge Sara International
Dragon's Lair T&E Soft
Driving School - Futsuu Menkyoka Hen Jiscsoft
Eigo de Go!: Gateway to English Gakken
EMIT Vol. 1: Toki no Maigo Koei
EMIT Vol. 2: Meigake no Tabi Koei
EMIT Vol. 3: Watashi ni Sayonara o Koei
F-1 GP Pony Canyon
Fatty Bear no Bikkuri Tanjoubi! Marubeni
Fatty Bear's Fun Pack Marubeni (Media Vision)
Fire Ball !! Panasonic
Flashback: The Quest For Identity Electronic Arts Victor
Fun Game: Soft no Omochabako Virgin Interactive
Furopon World WARP
Gakkou no Kowai Usawa: Hanako-san ga Kite!! Amuze
Game no Tatsujin Sunsoft
Gex BMG Interactive Entertainment
Goal FH Carrozzeria
Golf Ba Multimedia Shinchaku: Susuno Country Club Hen Jiscsoft
Great Soccer Kid Studio 3DO
Gridders Studio 3DO
Grimm Meisaku Gekijou 1: Bremen no Ongakutai Ima Company

This checklist is generated using RF Generation's Database

This checklist is updated daily, and it's completeness is dependent on the completeness of the database.

https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-00750-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-00760-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-00770-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-00840-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-00790-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-00740-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-01040-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-01030-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-01010-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-00810-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-00730-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-00230-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-01020-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-01000-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-00990-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-00980-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-00970-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-00960-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-00260-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-00940-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-00930-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-00010-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-00920-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-00910-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-00370-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-00900-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-00890-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-00220-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-00220-B
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-01510-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-01210-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-01160-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-01450-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-01200-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-00390-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-01190-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-01380-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-01390-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-00350-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-01420-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-00580-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-01400-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-01350-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-01410-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-01290-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-01470-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-00560-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-00330-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-01460-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-01480-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-01300-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-01280-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-00290-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-01430-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-01270-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-01370-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-01180-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-01080-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-00640-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com
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Grimm Meisaku Gekijou 2: Hansel to Gretel Ima Company
Grimm Meisaku Gekijou 3: Akazukin Ima Company
Hello Kitty Asobi no Mochabako Mizuki
Hirata Shiyougo Interactive Ehon: Aesop Monogatari Vol. 1 Elcom
Hirata Shiyougo Interactive Ehon: Ningyohime Elcom
Hirata Shiyougo Interactive Ehon: Sanbiki no Kobuta Elcom
Hirata Shiyougo Interactive Ehon: Shirayukihime Elcom
Hirata Shogo Interactive Ehon: Cinderella Elcom
Hirata Shogo Interactive Ehon: Ookami to Shichi Hiki no Koyagi Elcom
Horde, The BYSE
Ida Jiyouji Nightmare Interactive: Moon Cradle: Igyou no Hanayome Pack-In-Video
Ide Yousuke Meijin no Shin Jissen Mahjong Capcom
Idol Janshi Suchie-Pai Special Jaleco Entertainment
Idol Mahjong Final Romance 2: Hyper Edition Infini
Igo Time Trial Najigo 1 Ematek
Igo Time Trial: Shikatsu Daihyakka Ematic
Iida Joji Nightmare Interactive: Moon Cradle- Igyou no Hanayome Pack-In-Video
Insect War Panasonic
Ishida Masao Ku-Dan no Igo Seiha Electronic Arts Victor
J. League Virtual Stadium Electronic Arts Victor
J. League Virtual Stadium '95 Electronic Arts Victor
J.B. Harold: Blue Chicago Blues Riverhillsoft
Jikki Pachi-Slot Simulation Vol. 1 Electronic Arts Victor
Jurassic Park Interactive Universal Interactive Studios
Kakinoki Shougi Panasonic
Keiba Saishou no Housoku Copya System
Kero Kero Keroppi to Origami no Tabibito Mizuki
Konpeki no Kantai Tokuma Shoten
Kurokishi no Kamen Panasonic
Kyuusei Uranai Niyoru Heisei Kaiun Koyomi Ariadne
Lemmings Psygnosis
Life Stage, The: Virtual House Panasonic
Live! 3DO Magazine #1: Demo Tokumashoten Intermedia
Live! 3DO Magazine #10: Demo Tokumashoten Intermedia
Live! 3DO Magazine #11: Demo Tokumashoten Intermedia
Live! 3DO Magazine #2: Demo Tokumashoten Intermedia
Live! 3DO Magazine #3: Demo Tokumashoten Intermedia
Live! 3DO Magazine #4: Demo Tokumashoten Intermedia
Live! 3DO Magazine #5: Demo Tokumashoten Intermedia
Live! 3DO Magazine #6: Demo Tokumashoten Intermedia
Live! 3DO Magazine #7: Demo Tokumashoten Intermedia
Live! 3DO Magazine #8: Demo Tokumashoten Intermedia
Live! 3DO Magazine #9: Demo Tokumashoten Intermedia
Macaroni Houren Shou Interactive Toshiba EMI
Mahjong Gokuu Tenjiku ASCII Entertainment
Mahjongkyou Jidai Cogal Houkago Hen Micronet
Mahjongkyou Jidai: AV Gal Seifuku-hen Micronet
Marine Tour: Diving Spot Guide Office Create
Masters Harukanaru Augusta 3 Panasonic
MegaRace Multisoft
Microcosm T&E Soft
Mirai Shounen Conan Digital Library Bandai Visual
Monoshiri Koro Yuugaku Shinko Human Create
Montana Jones Future Pirate
Murphy Dayo Zenin Shuugou!! Vantan International
Myst Micro Cabin
N.O.B. (Neo Organic Bioform) Sanyo
Naoko to Hide Bou: Kanji no Tensai 1 Gakuman
Naoko to Hide Bou: Sansuu no Tensai 1 Gakuman

This checklist is generated using RF Generation's Database

This checklist is updated daily, and it's completeness is dependent on the completeness of the database.

https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-00650-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-00660-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-01330-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-00720-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-01100-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-01110-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-00710-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-01250-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-01360-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-00530-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-00190-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-00570-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-01320-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-01490-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-00590-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-01260-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-01500-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-01310-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-01340-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-00870-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-01240-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-01230-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-01220-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-01120-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-00690-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-00860-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-01540-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-01520-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-00420-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-01170-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-00540-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-00310-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-00020-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-00100-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-00110-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-00030-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-00040-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-00050-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-00060-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-00070-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-00080-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-00120-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-00090-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-01760-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-00170-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-00180-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-00500-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-00610-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-00140-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-00830-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-00480-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-01770-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-01640-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-01610-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-00850-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-01630-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-02240-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-01780-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com//cgi-bin/getinfo.pl?ID=J-052-S-01830-A
https://www.rfgeneration.com


3DO
Last Updated on March 14, 2026

Title Publisher Qty Box Man Comments

Naoko to Hide Bou: Sansuu no Tensai 2 Gakuman
Nemurenu Yoru no Chiisa Nao Hanashi Amuze
NFL Madden Football Electronic Arts Victor
Nice Body All-Star Suiei Taikai Fuji Television
Night Trap Virgin Interactive
Nishimura Keitarou Travel Mystery: Akugyaku no Kisetsu Panasonic
Nobunaga no Yabou: Haouden Koei
Nontan no Issho: Hoshino Okurimono Victor Entertainment
Nontan to Issho: Nohara de Asobo Panasonic
Novastorm T&E Soft
Oceans Below Multisoft
Off-World Interceptor BMG Interactive Entertainment
Onee-San to Issho! Kisekae Paradise BPS
Oneesan to Issho! Janken Paradise Intarus
Oukoku no Gran Chef Plate International
Outer World Electronic Arts Victor
Oyaji Hunter Mahjong Warp
Paddock Note '95 Fuji Television
Pararancho: The Incredible Machine T&E Soft
PaTaank BMG Victor
Pebble Beach no Hatou Panasonic
Penthouse Interactive Virtual Photo Shoot Vol. 1 Apollo
Peperon Mura no Shiki NHK
Perfect World Electronic Arts Victor
Peter Frankel: Puzzle no Tou TBS
Policenauts Konami
Policenauts: Pilot Disc Konami
Powers Kingdom Panasonic
Princess Maker 2 Micro Cabin
Pro Stadium Sanyo
Pro Yakyuu Virtual Stadium Electronic Arts Victor
Puppet Tale Panasonic
Putt-Putt to Parade ni Ikou! Media Vision
Putt-Putt's Fun Pack Marubeni (Media Vision)
Puzzle Bobble Micro Cabin
Pyramid Intruder Taito
Quarantine Imagineer
Return Fire 3DO
Road & Track Presents: Over Drivin' Electronic Arts/ Victor
Road Rash Electronic Arts Victor
Royal Pro Wrestling Natsume
Samurai Shodown BMG Interactive Entertainment
San Goku Shi IV Koei
Scramble Cobra Pack-In-Video
Seimei Handan Ariadne
Sekure Fuumin no Omocha Hako GLAMS Interactive
Sento Monogatari Sono I Ariadne 
Sesame Street Numbers Electronic Arts Victor
Shadow Warriors T&E Soft
Shanghai: Banri no Choujou Electronic Arts Victor
Shock Wave Electronic Arts Victor
Shock Wave: Operation Jumpgate Electronic Arts Victor
Short Warp WARP
Slam 'N Jam '95 BMG Interactive Entertainment
Sotsugyou Graduation: Final Electronic Arts Victor
Sotsugyou II: Neo Generation Special Shar Rock
Star Control 2 Crystal Dynamics
Star Wars: Rebel Assault Electronic Arts Victor
Starblade Panasonic

This checklist is generated using RF Generation's Database

This checklist is updated daily, and it's completeness is dependent on the completeness of the database.
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Stellar 7: Draxon no Gyakushuu T&E Soft
Strahl: Himerareshi Nanatsu no Hikari Media Entertainment
Super Real Mahjong P4 + Aishou Shindan Seta
Super Real Mahjong P5 Seta
Super Street Fighter II X: Grand Master Challenge Panasonic
Super Wing Commander Electronic Arts Victor
Supermodel Gail McKenna Digital Production
Supreme Warrior Acclaim
Sword & Sorcery Micro Cabin
Syndicate Electronic Arts Victor
Taiketsu! Rooms Sanyei Shobou
Takeru Panasonic
Tanjou: Debut Pure Shar Rock
Tarot Uranai Ariadne
Tetsujin Panasonic
Tetsujin Returns Synergy
Theatre Wars: Goraku no Dendou Panasonic
Theme Park Electronic Arts Victor
Toki o Koeta Tegami Panasonic
Tokimeki Mahjong Paradise Special Sonnet
Tom Kite no Kore ga Golf Da! BYSE
Total Eclipse BYSE
Totsugeki Kikan! Megadasu!! WARP
Tower, The Open Book
Tozasarata Tachi 3DO
Twinkle * Knights Interlas
Twisted: The Game Show Electronic Arts Victor
Uchuu Seifutsu Furopon-kun San-Ei Shobo Publishing
Ultraman Powered: Ultimate Hero Bandai
V-Goal Soccer '96 Tecmo
Virtual Cameraman Part 1: Sawada Naomi and Juri Anna Naxat Soft
Virtual Cameraman Part 2: Kawai Natsumi and Tachihara Kimi Naxat Soft
Virtual Cameraman Part 3: Sugimoto Yumika Naxat Soft
Virtual Cameraman Part 4: Toya Shiori Naxat Soft
Virtual Cameraman Part 5: Anzo Ari Naxat Soft
Virtual Horror: Norowareta Tachi Electronic Arts Victor
Virtual Puppet Reika H.A.N.D.
Virtual Quest: Pharaoh no Fuuin Ask Kodansha
Virtuoso Imagineer
Waialae no Kiseki Panasonic
Way of the Warrior Universal Interactive Studios
Winning Post Koei
Wolfenstein 3D Electronic Arts Victor
World Cup Special Coconuts Japan
World Cup Super Stadium TV Tokyo
Yakyuuken Special, The Societa Daikanyama
Yamada Kamachi Bijutsukan: Kamachi's Museum TV Asahi
Yamamura Misa Suspense: Miyako Kurama Sanso Satsujin Jiken Panasonic
Yu Yu Hakusho Tomy
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